PSM Series
DIN-Rail, 208-480 VAC
3-Phase Monitoring Relay
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
PSM Series
True RMS 3-Phase Voltage Monitoring Relay
•	 Wide Voltage Range: Working in systems from 208 to 480 VAC.
•	 Adjustable Undervoltage Level: To allow a correct response to

Main Features & Benefits
Example: PSM      02         A        208
Part Numbering System
Code Option Description
PSM Product Series
- 02 DIN Rail Mount
- A SPDT Configuration, 17.5 mm Package
-
208 Power Supply: 208 to 240 VAC
380 Power Supply: 380 to 480 VAC
Series DIN-Rail Mount Configuration Power Supply
Structure
Element Component Function
A Input Terminals Connection of the line voltages
B Information LEDs Yellow for relay output status
Green for device ON
C Voltage setpoint dial Undervoltage setpoint adjustment
D Output Terminals SPDT relay output
A
D
CB
PSM Series
DIN-Rail, 208-480 VAC
3-Phase Monitoring Relay
Page 2 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Power Supply
Power Supply Supplied by measured phases (L1, L3)
Overvoltage Category III (IEC 60664)
Voltage Range
PSM02A208 208 to 240 VL-L AC ± 15% (177 to 276 V)
PSM02A380 380 to 480 VL-L AC ± 15% (323 to 552 V)
Frequency Range 50 to 60 Hz ±10% sinusoidal waveform
Consumption
PSM02A208 < 7 VA
PSM02A380 < 13 VA
Inputs
Terminals L1, L2, L3
Measured Variables
Phase Sequence
Phase Loss
3P: Voltages VL12, VL23, VL31
Outputs
Terminals 11, 12, 14
Number of Outputs 1
Type SPDT electromechanical relay with changeover
contacts
Logic Output de-energized
Contact Rating
Ith:      5 A @ 250 VAC
AC15: 2.5 A @ 250 VAC
DC12: 5 A @ 24 VDC
DC13: 2.5 A @ 24 VDC
Electrical Lifetime ≥ 50 x 103 operations (at 5 A, 250 V, cos φ= 1)
Mechanical Lifetime > 30 x 106 operations
Assignment Associated to all alarm types
Outline
Dimensions in mm
PSM Series
DIN-Rail, 208-480 VAC
3-Phase Monitoring Relay
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 3
Insulation
Terminals Basic Insulation